01 FC:8521

To the Director of the U. S. Paten. 1 03427902 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Bank of America, N.A. 101 North Tryon Place NC1-001-13-26 Charlotte, NC 28255 Charlotte, NC 2	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	3 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark O
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. 101 North Tryon Place Not-001-13-26 Charlotte, NC 28255 Charlotte, NC		ET ET
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. 101 North Tryon Place NCT-001-13-26 Charlotte, NC 28255 Individual(s)	To the Director of the U. S. Patent 10342	27902 and documents or the new address(es) below.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,067,245 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Note of Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Of Addi	Bank of America, N.A. 101 North Tryon Place NC1-001-13-26 Charlotte, NC 28255 Individual(s)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ITC Industrials, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 105 Street Address: 6 North Park Drive City: Hunt Valley State: MD Country: USA Zip: 21030 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Maryland Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane 0. Pruitt, Paralegal	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,067,245 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Branch Phone Number: 757 624-3351 Email Address: jopruitt@kaufcan.com Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	concerning document should be mailed:	0. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 150 West Main Street Suite 2100 City: Norfolk State: Virginia Zip: 23510 Phone Number: 757 624-3351 Fax Number: 757 624-3169 Email Address: jopruitt@kaufcan.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 7 / / / Scorpers Account Number	Internal Address: Kaufman & Canoles PC	
City: Norfolk State: Virginia Zip: 23510 Phone Number: 757 624-3351 Fax Number: 757 624-3169 Email Address: jopruitt@kaufcan.com Signature: 1711 Scory 1711 Scor	Street Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone Number: 757 624-3351 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number support to the property of the property	City:Norfolk	8. Payment Information:
9. Signature: Authorized User Name 7/11207	Phone Number: 757 624-3351	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: 1/11/2007		7 da lonzed osci I dalle
V Signature	9. Signature: Signature	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of May 23, 2007, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Bank of America").

WHEREAS, ITC Industrials, Inc. granted a security interest in intellectual property to Bank of America pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2003 in all of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described on <u>Exhibit A</u> and attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Bank of America has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Bank of America hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to Bank of America in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Julie A. Smi

Title: Senior Vice President

C851093.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0240

EXHIBIT A

ITC INDUSTRIALS, INC. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MIN-U-GEL	76/624,913	12/16/04	3,067,245	3/14/06

C851093.1

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0241